## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tencel Limited		105/03/2005	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lenzing Fibers Limited
Street Address:	Eversheds House
Internal Address:	70 Great Bridgewater Street
City:	Manchester
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	M1 5ES
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1539373	TENCEL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)289-1330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-6919
Email: hparksuk@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hae Park-Suk
Address Line 1: 750 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37985-47792

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Barnes & Thornburg, LLP

TRADEMARK 900146534 REEL: 004087 FRAME: 0924 1539373

CH \$40.00

Address Line 1: 750 17th Street, NW Address Line 2: Suite 900 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hae Park-Suk		
Signature:	/hparksuk/		
Date:	10/30/2009		
Total Attachments: 1 source=tencel-2#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004087 FRAME: 0925

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration -

Mark:

TENCEL

Reg. No.:

1539373

**Attorney** 

Docket No.:

37985-47792

Commissioner for Trademarks Assignment Branch P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

## RECORDATION OF CHANGE OF NAME

No supplemental documentation is required to record change of name in the above-identified trademark registration.

Respectfully submitted,

LENZING FIBERS LIMITED

Date: October 15, 2009

By:

Hae Park-Suk

Attorney for Registrant

BARNES & THORNBURG, LLP 750 17<sup>th</sup> Street, NW, Suite 900

Washington DC 20006

Tel: (202) 408-6919 Fax: (202) 289-1330

Email: hparksuk@btlaw.com

DCDS01 HPARKSUK 138452v2

**RECORDED: 10/30/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004087 FRAME: 0926